
Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 283 283 566 -10
2 Kennesaw State 290 290 580 +4
3 Coastal Carolina 293 289 582 +6
4 Augusta University 295 292 587 +11
5 North Florida 287 302 589 +13
6 Kansas 297 295 592 +16

USF-Bulls 299 293 592 +16
8 Old Dominion 297 299 596 +20
9 Tulsa 299 299 598 +22

Memphis 303 295 598 +22
11 Kansas State 302 298 600 +24
12 FGCU 298 304 602 +26
13 Georgia Southern 304 300 604 +28
14 Georgia State 310 304 614 +38

Daytona State 310 304 614 +38
16 James Madison 308 310 618 +42



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 283 283 566 -10
1 Haylee Harford 68 68 136 -8
T 2 Jacqueline Bendrick 71 70 141 -3
T 2 Natalie Srinivasan 70 71 141 -3
T 34 Carly Burkhardt 74 75 149 +5
T 44 Marra Burton 77 74 151 +7

2 Kennesaw State 290 290 580 +4
T 6 Roanne Tomlinson 73 70 143 -1
T 6 Madison Caldwell 72 71 143 -1
T 28 Clara Aveling 75 73 148 +4
T 44 Chloe Thornton 75 76 151 +7
T 44 Charlotte Charrayre 70 81 151 +7

3 Coastal Carolina 293 289 582 +6
T 2 Tiffany Arafi 74 67 141 -3
T 12 Frantiska Lunackova 72 73 145 +1
T 17 Marie Lunackova 75 71 146 +2
T 40 Jenjira Jinangkul 72 78 150 +6
T 69 Alexandra Naumovski 77 79 156 +12

4 Augusta University 295 292 587 +11
T 10 Maggie Ashmore 74 70 144 E
T 17 Linda Lundqvist 71 75 146 +2
T 28 Charlotte Alran 75 73 148 +4
T 34 Teresa Diez-Moliner 75 74 149 +5
T 52 Cecilia Diez-Moliner 77 75 152 +8

5 North Florida 287 302 589 +13
T 6 Teresa Conroy 71 72 143 -1
T 17 lissette davalos 69 77 146 +2
T 34 Sydney Shrader 73 76 149 +5
T 44 Mindy Herrick 74 77 151 +7
88 Natalia Rivera 81 84 165 +21

6 Kansas 297 295 592 +16
T 12 Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa 75 70 145 +1
T 17 Sera Tadokoro 75 71 146 +2
T 34 Yi-Tsen Chou 72 77 149 +5
T 52 Ariadna Fonseca Diaz 75 77 152 +8
T 83 Lauren Heinlein 83 79 162 +18

T 6 USF-Bulls 299 293 592 +16
T 10 Natalia Villavicencio 78 66 144 E
T 28 Ramya Meenakshisundaram 72 76 148 +4
T 34 Sadie Dewinton-Davies 75 74 149 +5
T 58 Jacqueline Twitty 76 77 153 +9
T 76 Sophie Stone 76 82 158 +14

8 Old Dominion 297 299 596 +20
T 17 Sana Tufail 72 74 146 +2
T 28 Noemie Sudron 76 72 148 +4
T 52 Abigail Portyrata 77 75 152 +8
T 58 Charlotte De Corte 74 79 153 +9
T 58 Jana Melichova 75 78 153 +9



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

3

9 Tulsa 299 299 598 +22
T 2 Lorena Tseng 68 73 141 -3
T 44 Shaelee Scarberry 78 73 151 +7
T 58 Taylor Dobson 74 79 153 +9
T 65 Olivia Jackson 79 76 155 +11
T 69 Jasmine Zhang 79 77 156 +12

T 9 Memphis 303 295 598 +22
T 25 Michaela Fletcher 74 73 147 +3
T 34 Sydney Colwill 75 74 149 +5
T 40 Madison Thomas 76 74 150 +6
T 52 Abby Herrmann 78 74 152 +8
T 58 Ana Dawson 78 75 153 +9

11 Kansas State 302 298 600 +24
T 12 Reid Isaac 75 70 145 +1
T 44 Niamh McSherry 77 74 151 +7
T 52 Ella Adams 76 76 152 +8
T 63 Briony Bayles 74 80 154 +10
T 69 Chloe Weir 78 78 156 +12

12 FGCU 298 304 602 +26
T 28 Kelsy Holbert 73 75 148 +4
T 40 Natalia Nassar 71 79 150 +6
T 52 Kate Williamson 77 75 152 +8
T 65 Laura Edmonds 77 78 155 +11
T 65 Madeline Marck-Sherk 79 76 155 +11

13 Georgia Southern 304 300 604 +28
T 17 Ella Ofstedahl 72 74 146 +2
T 25 Ansley Bowman 75 72 147 +3
T 69 Natalie Petersen 80 76 156 +12
T 73 Julianna Collett 78 79 157 +13
T 73 Sarah Noonan 79 78 157 +13

14 Georgia State 310 304 614 +38
T 25 Harmanprit Kaur 75 72 147 +3
T 44 Chloe Howard 75 76 151 +7
T 76 Petra Duran 80 78 158 +14
T 76 Emma Berlin 80 78 158 +14
T 83 Maria Blasco 82 80 162 +18

T 14 Daytona State 310 304 614 +38
T 17 Hollie Muse 73 73 146 +2
T 65 Julia Towne 78 77 155 +11
T 73 Casey Sommer 78 79 157 +13
T 80 Sadie Chlapowski 81 79 160 +16
90 Jessica Bailey DQ 75 149 +5

16 James Madison 308 310 618 +42
T 17 Lauren Comegys 72 74 146 +2
T 63 Kate Owens 77 77 154 +10
T 80 Katie Turk 80 80 160 +16
T 86 Joanna Keck 84 79 163 +19
89 Carly Lyvers 79 87 166 +22



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 6 Caitlin Cotterill Furman 71 72 143 -1
T 12 Kyra Cox Furman 69 76 145 +1
T 12 Madison Moosa Furman 75 70 145 +1

T 28 ChomchanaPhuchanbanchob Kansas 76 72 148 +4

T 40 Stephanie Henning CoastalCarolina 74 76 150 +6

T 44 Victoria Parker CoastalCarolina 76 75 151 +7

79 Nicole Page AugustaUniversity 84 75 159 +15
82 Abby Glynn Kansas 84 77 161 +17
T 83 Maddie Goldberg Texas Tech 82 80 162 +18
T 86 Alison Crenshaw Daytona State 78 85 163 +19



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 283 283 566 -10
2 Kennesaw State 290 290 580 +4
3 Coastal Carolina 293 289 582 +6
4 Augusta University 295 292 587 +11
5 North Florida 287 302 589 +13
6 Kansas 297 295 592 +16

USF-Bulls 299 293 592 +16
8 Old Dominion 297 299 596 +20
9 Tulsa 299 299 598 +22

Memphis 303 295 598 +22
11 Kansas State 302 298 600 +24
12 FGCU 298 304 602 +26
13 Georgia Southern 304 300 604 +28
14 Georgia State 310 304 614 +38

Daytona State 310 304 614 +38
16 James Madison 308 310 618 +42

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Haylee Harford Furman 68 68 136 -8
2 Lorena Tseng Tulsa 68 73 141 -3

Natalie Srinivasan Furman 70 71 141 -3
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 71 70 141 -3
Tiffany Arafi Coastal Carolina 74 67 141 -3

6 *Caitlin Cotterill Furman 71 72 143 -1
Teresa Conroy North Florida 71 72 143 -1
Madison Caldwell Kennesaw State 72 71 143 -1
Roanne Tomlinson Kennesaw State 73 70 143 -1

10 Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 78 66 144 E
Maggie Ashmore Augusta University 74 70 144 E

12 *Kyra Cox Furman 69 76 145 +1
Reid Isaac Kansas State 75 70 145 +1
Frantiska Lunackova Coastal Carolina 72 73 145 +1
Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa Kansas 75 70 145 +1
*Madison Moosa Furman 75 70 145 +1

17 Sana Tufail Old Dominion 72 74 146 +2
Linda Lundqvist Augusta University 71 75 146 +2
Hollie Muse Daytona State 73 73 146 +2
Marie Lunackova Coastal Carolina 75 71 146 +2
lissette davalos North Florida 69 77 146 +2
Sera Tadokoro Kansas 75 71 146 +2
Lauren Comegys James Madison 72 74 146 +2
Ella Ofstedahl Georgia Southern 72 74 146 +2



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Old Dominion 2.95 -1
Kansas State 3.10 +2
Kennesaw State 3.15 +3
FGCU 3.15 +3
USF-Bulls 3.15 +3
Augusta University 3.15 +3
Memphis 3.15 +3
Coastal Carolina 3.15 +3
Furman 3.20 +4
Daytona State 3.25 +5
Kansas 3.25 +5
North Florida 3.25 +5
Georgia Southern 3.35 +7
James Madison 3.35 +7
Georgia State 3.40 +8
Tulsa 3.40 +8
Texas Tech 3.75 +3
PAR 4 SCORING

Furman 4.02 +1
Kennesaw State 4.14 +7
Memphis 4.14 +7
USF-Bulls 4.18 +9
Coastal Carolina 4.18 +9
Tulsa 4.22 +11
Augusta University 4.22 +11
Kansas 4.24 +12
Old Dominion 4.24 +12
Georgia Southern 4.24 +12
Georgia State 4.28 +14
Kansas State 4.32 +16
North Florida 4.36 +18
FGCU 4.36 +18
Daytona State 4.38 +19
James Madison 4.48 +24
Texas Tech 4.60 +6
PAR 5 SCORING

Furman 4.65 -7
Augusta University 4.65 -7
Texas Tech 4.75 -1
Coastal Carolina 4.80 -4
Kansas 4.85 -3
Daytona State 4.95 -1
Tulsa 4.95 -1
Memphis 5.00 E
Georgia Southern 5.00 E
Kansas State 5.00 E
Kennesaw State 5.05 +1
Georgia State 5.10 +2
FGCU 5.10 +2
North Florida 5.15 +3
USF-Bulls 5.15 +3
James Madison 5.30 +6
Old Dominion 5.35 +7

EAGLES

Daytona State 1
Kansas State 1
Kansas 1
Furman 1
BIRDIES

USF-Bulls 16
Furman 16
Augusta University 13
Coastal Carolina 11
Kansas State 10
Georgia State 10
FGCU 9
Georgia Southern 9
Kansas 9
Kennesaw State 9
James Madison 8
Old Dominion 8
Memphis 8
Tulsa 7
Daytona State 6
North Florida 3
Texas Tech 2
PARS

Kennesaw State 64
Memphis 64
Tulsa 63
Coastal Carolina 61
North Florida 60
Furman 59
Old Dominion 59
Daytona State 57
Georgia Southern 57
Augusta University 57
Kansas 56
Kansas State 51
FGCU 50
USF-Bulls 49
Georgia State 48
James Madison 43
Texas Tech 8



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Haylee Harford Furman 68 68 136 -8
2 Lorena Tseng Tulsa 68 73 141 -3

Natalie Srinivasan Furman 70 71 141 -3
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 71 70 141 -3
Tiffany Arafi Coastal Carolina 74 67 141 -3

6 *Caitlin Cotterill Furman 71 72 143 -1
Teresa Conroy North Florida 71 72 143 -1
Madison Caldwell Kennesaw State 72 71 143 -1
Roanne Tomlinson Kennesaw State 73 70 143 -1

10 Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 78 66 144 E
Maggie Ashmore Augusta University 74 70 144 E

12 *Kyra Cox Furman 69 76 145 +1
Reid Isaac Kansas State 75 70 145 +1
Frantiska Lunackova Coastal Carolina 72 73 145 +1
Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa Kansas 75 70 145 +1
*Madison Moosa Furman 75 70 145 +1

17 Sana Tufail Old Dominion 72 74 146 +2
Linda Lundqvist Augusta University 71 75 146 +2
Hollie Muse Daytona State 73 73 146 +2
Marie Lunackova Coastal Carolina 75 71 146 +2
lissette davalos North Florida 69 77 146 +2
Sera Tadokoro Kansas 75 71 146 +2
Lauren Comegys James Madison 72 74 146 +2
Ella Ofstedahl Georgia Southern 72 74 146 +2

25 Michaela Fletcher Memphis 74 73 147 +3
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 75 72 147 +3
Ansley Bowman Georgia Southern 75 72 147 +3

28 Kelsy Holbert FGCU 73 75 148 +4
Clara Aveling Kennesaw State 75 73 148 +4
Ramya Meenakshisundaram USF-Bulls 72 76 148 +4
*Chomchana Phuchanbanchob Kansas 76 72 148 +4
Charlotte Alran Augusta University 75 73 148 +4
Noemie Sudron Old Dominion 76 72 148 +4

34 Yi-Tsen Chou Kansas 72 77 149 +5
Carly Burkhardt Furman 74 75 149 +5
Sydney Shrader North Florida 73 76 149 +5
Sadie Dewinton-Davies USF-Bulls 75 74 149 +5
Sydney Colwill Memphis 75 74 149 +5
Teresa Diez-Moliner Augusta University 75 74 149 +5

40 *Stephanie Henning Coastal Carolina 74 76 150 +6
Jenjira Jinangkul Coastal Carolina 72 78 150 +6
Madison Thomas Memphis 76 74 150 +6
Natalia Nassar FGCU 71 79 150 +6

44 Mindy Herrick North Florida 74 77 151 +7
Chloe Thornton Kennesaw State 75 76 151 +7
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 77 74 151 +7
Chloe Howard Georgia State 75 76 151 +7
Shaelee Scarberry Tulsa 78 73 151 +7
Marra Burton Furman 77 74 151 +7
Charlotte Charrayre Kennesaw State 70 81 151 +7
*Victoria Parker Coastal Carolina 76 75 151 +7

52 Abby Herrmann Memphis 78 74 152 +8
Ella Adams Kansas State 76 76 152 +8
Ariadna Fonseca Diaz Kansas 75 77 152 +8
Kate Williamson FGCU 77 75 152 +8
Cecilia Diez-Moliner Augusta University 77 75 152 +8
Abigail Portyrata Old Dominion 77 75 152 +8

58 Charlotte De Corte Old Dominion 74 79 153 +9
Taylor Dobson Tulsa 74 79 153 +9
Ana Dawson Memphis 78 75 153 +9
Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 76 77 153 +9
Jana Melichova Old Dominion 75 78 153 +9



Lady Paladin Invitational
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Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6278

2

63 Kate Owens James Madison 77 77 154 +10
Briony Bayles Kansas State 74 80 154 +10

65 Olivia Jackson Tulsa 79 76 155 +11
Laura Edmonds FGCU 77 78 155 +11
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 79 76 155 +11
Julia Towne Daytona State 78 77 155 +11

69 Chloe Weir Kansas State 78 78 156 +12
Jasmine Zhang Tulsa 79 77 156 +12
Natalie Petersen Georgia Southern 80 76 156 +12
Alexandra Naumovski Coastal Carolina 77 79 156 +12

73 Sarah Noonan Georgia Southern 79 78 157 +13
Julianna Collett Georgia Southern 78 79 157 +13
Casey Sommer Daytona State 78 79 157 +13

76 Emma Berlin Georgia State 80 78 158 +14
Petra Duran Georgia State 80 78 158 +14
Sophie Stone USF-Bulls 76 82 158 +14

79 *Nicole Page Augusta University 84 75 159 +15
80 Katie Turk James Madison 80 80 160 +16

Sadie Chlapowski Daytona State 81 79 160 +16
82 *Abby Glynn Kansas 84 77 161 +17
83 Maria Blasco Georgia State 82 80 162 +18

*Maddie Goldberg Texas Tech 82 80 162 +18
Lauren Heinlein Kansas 83 79 162 +18

86 *Alison Crenshaw Daytona State 78 85 163 +19
Joanna Keck James Madison 84 79 163 +19

88 Natalia Rivera North Florida 81 84 165 +21
89 Jessica Bailey Daytona State DQ 75 149 +5
89 Carly Lyvers James Madison 79 87 166 +22



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Caitlin Cotterill Furman 2.50 -2
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 2.50 -2
Abby Herrmann Memphis 2.75 -1
Marie Lunackova Coastal Carolina 2.75 -1
Noemie Sudron Old Dominion 2.75 -1
Clara Aveling Kennesaw State 2.75 -1

Charlotte Alran
Augusta
University 2.75 -1

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 2.75 -1

Jasmine Zhang Tulsa 3.00 E
Briony Bayles Kansas State 3.00 E
Charlotte De Corte Old Dominion 3.00 E
Natalia Nassar FGCU 3.00 E
Sana Tufail Old Dominion 3.00 E
Reid Isaac Kansas State 3.00 E
Madison Thomas Memphis 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Tiffany Arafi Coastal Carolina 3.70 -3
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 3.80 -2
Haylee Harford Furman 3.80 -2
Sera Tadokoro Kansas 3.80 -2
Madison Caldwell Kennesaw State 3.90 -1
Reid Isaac Kansas State 3.90 -1
Sadie Dewinton-Davies USF-Bulls 3.90 -1

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 4.00 E

Lorena Tseng Tulsa 4.00 E
Taylor Dobson Tulsa 4.00 E
Ana Dawson Memphis 4.00 E
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 4.00 E
Sana Tufail Old Dominion 4.00 E
Sydney Colwill Memphis 4.00 E
PhisitkhwanPooratanaopa Kansas 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Hollie Muse Daytona State 4.00 -4
Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 4.00 -4
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 4.25 -3
Madison Moosa Furman 4.25 -3
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 4.25 -3
PhisitkhwanPooratanaopa Kansas 4.25 -3

Maggie Ashmore
Augusta
University 4.25 -3

Teresa Diez-Moliner
Augusta
University 4.50 -2

Linda Lundqvist
Augusta
University 4.50 -2

Tiffany Arafi Coastal Carolina 4.50 -2
Olivia Jackson Tulsa 4.50 -2
Kate Williamson FGCU 4.50 -2
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 4.50 -2
Shaelee Scarberry Tulsa 4.50 -2
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 4.50 -2

EAGLES

PhisitkhwanPooratanaopa Kansas 1
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 1
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 1
Caitlin Cotterill Furman 1
Hollie Muse Daytona State 1

BIRDIES

Natalia Villavicencio USF-Bulls 8
Reid Isaac Kansas State 6
Haylee Harford Furman 6
Tiffany Arafi Coastal Carolina 5

Maggie Ashmore
Augusta
University 5

ChomchanaPhuchanbanchob Kansas 5
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 4
Madison Moosa Furman 4
Natalie Srinivasan Furman 4
Roanne Tomlinson Kennesaw State 4
PhisitkhwanPooratanaopa Kansas 3
Sera Tadokoro Kansas 3
Jacqueline Twitty USF-Bulls 3
Olivia Jackson Tulsa 3
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 3

PARS

Madison Caldwell Kennesaw State 15
Sana Tufail Old Dominion 15
Chloe Thornton Kennesaw State 15
Lorena Tseng Tulsa 15
Frantiska Lunackova Coastal Carolina 15
Sydney Shrader North Florida 14
Sadie Dewinton-Davies USF-Bulls 14
Sydney Colwill Memphis 14
Noemie Sudron Old Dominion 14
Jasmine Zhang Tulsa 14
Abby Herrmann Memphis 14
Shaelee Scarberry Tulsa 13
Sera Tadokoro Kansas 13
Jacqueline Bendrick Furman 13
Ana Dawson Memphis 13



Lady Paladin Invitational
Dates: Sep 21-23, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Furman University Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 380 4 53 29 4 4.37 4 380 1
2 5 500 13 59 16 2 5.08 5 500 2
3 4 340 14 61 13 2 4.03 4 340 3
4 3 166 1 6 59 23 1 3.19 3 166 4
5 4 364 4 54 28 4 4.36 4 364 5
6 4 393 9 52 25 4 4.27 4 393 6
7 4 385 10 55 20 5 4.22 4 385 7
8 3 140 5 64 18 3 1 3.22 3 140 8
9 4 381 6 51 30 3 4.33 4 381 9
10 4 368 7 51 30 2 4.30 4 368 10
11 5 497 1 18 54 14 3 1 5.01 5 497 11
12 4 355 5 54 30 1 4.30 4 355 12
13 5 469 3 31 43 11 2 1 4.77 5 469 13
14 3 164 5 56 29 3.27 3 164 14
15 5 515 12 57 17 4 5.14 5 515 15
16 3 140 5 66 17 2 2 3.21 3 140 16
17 4 370 9 52 27 2 4.24 4 370 17
18 4 351 11 61 16 2 4.10 4 351 18

Round 1 - Furman University Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 380 7 59 22 2 4.21 4 380 1
2 5 500 15 60 10 5 5.06 5 500 2
3 4 340 1 11 56 20 2 4.12 4 340 3
4 3 166 4 62 23 1 3.23 3 166 4
5 4 364 10 57 19 4 4.19 4 364 5
6 4 393 3 48 30 9 3 4.53 4 393 6
7 4 385 12 53 20 5 4.20 4 385 7
8 3 140 11 63 14 2 3.08 3 140 8
9 4 381 8 57 25 4.19 4 381 9
10 4 368 8 46 32 4 1 4.38 4 368 10
11 5 497 15 43 24 8 5.28 5 497 11
12 4 355 3 51 29 7 1 4.47 4 355 12
13 5 469 1 29 46 13 1 4.82 5 469 13
14 3 164 7 59 21 3 3.22 3 164 14
15 5 515 12 60 17 1 5.08 5 515 15
16 3 140 12 54 23 1 1 3.16 3 140 16
17 4 370 12 57 16 5 4.16 4 370 17
18 4 351 12 55 17 6 2 4.22 4 351 18


